Bacharach
HVAC and Refrigeration
Tools and Instruments
RSP-PRC036-ENFebruary 2006
© 2006 American Standard All rights reserved RSP-PRC036-EN
3RSP-PRC036-EN
Indoor Air Quality .................................................
Analyzers & Monitors...........................................

Warranty: One year, including sensors
Informant®  2 (continued)
Ordering Information
ServiceFirst
Item # Mfg. # Description
TOL02689 19-8038 Informant® 2 Contractor Kit.
Instrument comes with refrigerant and combustible gas sensors,
color-coded sensor tips, instruction manual, 4 AA batteries, filters
and a hard carrying case.
TOL02706 19-8042 Dual Refrigerant/Combustible Informant® 2 Detector Kit.
Instrument comes with refrigerant and combustible gas sensors,
color-coded sensor tips, instruction manual, 4 AA batteries, 5
filters and a custom soft carrying case.
TOL02703 19-8045 Dual Deluxe Refrigerant/Combustible Informant® 2 Detector Kit.
Instrument comes with refrigerant and combustible gas sensors,
color-coded probe tips, protective rubber boot, flashlight,
instruction manual, 6 AA batteries and 5 filters, all packaged in a
hard carrying case.
SEN01377 19-0499 Replacement combustible sensor
SEN01347 19-0510 Replacement refrigerant sensor
FLR06598 19-0509 Replacement filters (5-pack)
RSP-PRC035-EN12
Refrigerant Recovery Units
FM3700 Heavy Duty
Commercial Recovery Unit
Features
• 3/8” ports for faster, high-volume
refrigerant recovery
• Recovers ALL commonly used
refrigerants, including R-410A (Puron™)
• 450 PSI high pressure cut-off, high
pressure gauges
Specifications
Refrigerants All Refrigerants except R-11, R-113 and R-123
Power Source 115 VAC 50/60 Hz, 230 VAC 50/60 Hz, 100 VAC 50/60 Hz
Compressor 1 horsepower twin piston, high performance, oil-less
Vacuum Rating 13” Hg+
High Pressure Limit 450 PSI (31.0 bar)
Recovery Rate .50 - 4.0 lbs./min. vapor, 8.0 lbs./min. liquid
0.23 - 1.81 Kg/min. vapor, 3.63 Kg/min. liquid
Auto 80% Tank
Shut Off Optional
Self Purging System No hose changes
Weight 47 lbs. (21.3 Kg)
Dimensions 12” x 14.25” x 8.75” (30.5cm x 36cm x 22cm)
Ordering Information
ServiceFirst
Item # Mfg. # Description
TOL02795 2000-3700 FM3700 Commercial Recovery Unit
TOL02747 2000-3701 FM3700 Commercial Recovery Unit with 80% shut-off
FM3600-410A Commercial
Recovery Unit
Features
• Recovers ALL commonly used
refrigerants, including R-410A (Puron™)
• 550 PSI high pressure cut-off, high
pressure gauges
Specifications
Refrigerants All refrigerants except R-11, R-113 and R-123
Power Source 115 VAC 50/60 Hz, 230 VAC 50/60 Hz, 100 VAC 50/60 Hz
Compressor 0.5 HP high performance, oil less
Vacuum Rating 13” Hg+
High Pressure Limit 550 PSI (37.9 bar)
Recovery Rate .30 - 2.0 lbs./min. vapor, 4.0 lbs./min. liquid
0.14 - 0.91 Kg/min. vapor, 1.81 Kg/min. liquid
Auto 80% Shut-Off Optional
Self Purging System No hose changes
Weight 35 lbs.
Dimensions 12” x 13” x 7.5” (30.5cm x 33cm x 19cm)
Ordering Information
ServiceFirst
Item # Mfg. # Description
TOL02796 2000-3600 FM3600-410A Commercial Recovery Unit
TOL02746 2000-3601 FM3600-410A Commercial Recovery Unit with 80% shut-off
• High performance compressor
• Rugged and reliable
• Automatic shut-off when evacuation is
completed

models MS050, MS040, MS440 and
MS430
Ordering Information
ServiceFirst
Item # Mfg. # Description
HSE01529 2002-0003 Ball Valve Hose Set, R-12/22/134a, Model BV3
HSE01527 2002-4600 Ball Valve Hose Set, R-410A, Model HS460
Ordering Information
ServiceFirst
Item # Mfg. # Description
MFD01160 2002-4000 Manifold Set with Sightglass, R-12/22/134a, Model MS040
MFD01161 2002-4300 Manifold Set with Sightglass, R-410A, Model MS430
17RSP-PRC035-EN
Manifolds and Hoses
Ball Valve Hose Set, R-410A Features
• 3 pcs 60” RYB hoses with 1/4” flare
fittings
• Hoses rated at 4000 psi
Burst / 800 psi Max W.P.
• Compatible with manifold sets
Multi-Refrigerant Vacuum
Hose
Features
• All refrigerant vacuum hose
• 3/8” straight yellow
• 60” length
• For use with 4 port manifold block
4-Port Manifold Features
• H.D. aluminum block
• 3/8” vacuum port fitting
• 1/4” flare hose fittings
• Protected gauges
• H.D. hanging hook
• Colour coded easy grip handles for
positive control
Ordering Information
ServiceFirst
Item # Mfg. # Description
HSE01350 2002-0040 Ball Valve Hose Set, R-410A, Model BV410A
Ordering Information
ServiceFirst
Item # Mfg. # Description
HSE01528 2002-4650 Multi-Refrigerant Vacuum Hose
Ordering Information
ServiceFirst
Item # Mfg. # Description
MFD01162 2002-4350 4-Port Manifold, R-410A
MFD01163 2002-4375 4-Port Manifold, R-22/12/134a
RSP-PRC035-EN18
Gauges
R-12/22/134a Gauges Specifications
Model MSG250 MSG550

Pressure 500 psi 800 psi
Color Blue Red
Ordering Information
ServiceFirst
Item # Mfg. # Description
GAG01066 2002-0250 MSG250, R-12/22/134a
GAG01067 2002-0550 MSG550, R-12/22/134a
Ordering Information
ServiceFirst
Item # Mfg. # Description
GAG01068 2002-0410 MSG410, R-410A
GAG01069 2002-0420 MSG420, R-410A
19RSP-PRC035-EN
Service Tools
Refrigeration Wrenches TOL02780, 2002-0122
Model #HTRW122
• 4 square openings
• 3/16”, 1/4”,5/16”, and 3/8”
TOL02771, 2002-2120
Model #HT212
• Up to 1 5/8” capacity
PVC Pipe Cutter
Spring-Type Tubing Benders TOL02772, 2002-1434
Model #HT1434
• 6 per pack
• Sizes 1/4” x 10” long;
5/16” x 10”; 3/8” x 10”
1/2” x 12”; 5/8” x 14”;
3/4” x 14”
Telescopic Mirror Set TOL02779, 2002-0300
Model #HT31M
• Set of 4 mirrors
• Circular lens 1 1/4” Dia.,
4 3/4” to 19 1/2” extension
• Circular lens 2” Dia.,
8 1/2” to 18” extension
• Rectangular lens 2” x 3 1/2”,
8 1/2” to 19 1/4” extension
• Oval lens 1” x 2”
4 3/4” to 20 1/4” extension
TOL02781, 2002-0123
Model #HTRW123
• 3/16” and 1/4” square openings
• 1/2” and 9/16” hex openings
RSP-PRC035-EN20
Service Tools and Meters
Features
• 1/8” to 1 1/8” O.D.
• Aluminum alloy body with chrome-
plated finish
• Includes 1 spare cutter wheel
Tubing Cutter
Features
• Protect against contamination
• Guard against unqualified repairs
• Warranty repairs with confidence
• Individually serial numbered
Tamper Evident Straps
Anemometer Features
• Ft/min: 0-8800
• Coiled Cable Vane Head
• Temperature: 32°F ~ 140°F (0°C ~ 60°C)
• Data hold and low battery indication
• Sensitive for low/high air velocity
• Also measures Km/hr, Knots, M/S
• Includes soft carrying case and battery
Ordering Information
ServiceFirst
Item # Mfg. # Description
TOL02774 2002-1818 Tubing Cutter, Model No. HT1818
SRP00919 2003-000 Tamper Evident Service Strap
TOL02775 2042-0000 Anemometer, Model No. TH4200
21RSP-PRC035-EN
RSP-PRC035-EN22
23RSP-PRC035-EN
Trane has a policy of continuous product and product data improvement and reserves the right to change